Horsforth and District Motor Club Ltd
7th Simon Green Motor Engineers Club Series Trial held at Bumpy 30th November 2025

Provisional Results
ACU Permit No 206486

Plc Name

1 Harrison Lightfoot

2 Jake Walker

3 Anthony Ayrton

4 Nathan Major

5 Zachary Sellers

6 Callum Edmundson
Paul Kettlewell

Plc Name

1 Steven Fowler
2 Jeffrey Prior
3 Nigel Pearson
4 Jamie Meggitt
5 Kevin Alderson
6 Chris Watson
7 Thomas Green
8 David Wicks
9 Lucy Ayrton

10 Lincoln Fraser

Plc Name

1 William Sagar

2 Sophie Sellers

3 Graham Illingworth

4 Andy Waddington

5 Simon Green

6 Rocco Watson

7 Wayne Priest

8 Flynn Collings

9 Peter Russell
Jonathan Waterhouse
Lucy Baker

Bike
Beta
Gas Gas
Trs
Sherco
Beta
Beta
Sherco

Bike
Beta
Vertigo
TRS
Montesa
TRS
Trs
Honda
Beta
Trs
Beta

Bike
Gas Gas
Beta
Vertigo
TRS
Sherco
Beta
Montesa
Beta
Yamaha
Montesa
Gas gas

No Pos class

6
1
4
2
7
5
3

1 AClass

1 Adult

2 Adult

3 Adult

1 BClass

2 AClass
Adult

No Pos class

26
21
27
25
30
22
31
23
24
29

1 Over 50
1 Novice
2 Over50
2 Novice
3 Over 50
3 Novice
1 T/Shock
4 Novice
5 Novice
4 Over 50

No Pos class

64
32
66
56
62
65
58
57
63
59
60

1 AClass
1 BClass
1 Over 50
1 Novice
2 Over50
1 CClass
2 Novice
3 Novice
1 T/Shock
Novice
Novice

1
0000
1012
1210
1555
5055
5355

5023
2335
5331
3100
3323
3120
3553
5032
5355
5555

1
1033
5555
1331
5313
3223
0000
3335
3532
5555

3r
5r

2
0000
0021
0150
0555
5535
5555

0100
1101
0012
2023
0302
3111
0322
0331
0200
0333

1332
0323
3333
0220
5333
3333
3215
5033
5555
3r
5r

3
0000
0000
0000
0100
0000
1332

0000
0000
0000
0000
0001
1011
0100
0312
0012
1100

0000
1100
0000
1200
0102
1500
0011
5010
5133
Or
3r

4
0000
0000
1000
0555
5355
3335

0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
1100
0000
0000
0001
1010

2100
0000
0010
0132
1001
0010
0000
0110
3111
1r
5r

5
0000
0010
0000
2021
0500
1353

0002
2201
0001
1123
0003
0111
5333
5200
3231
0215

0000
3331
2210
1132
0213
3333
1120
3033
3323
3r
2r

6
5010
0000
0000
1505
0505
1300

0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
1100
0000
1000
3100
0000

0000
0000
0010
0000
0000
0000
1000
0000
1211
Or
2r

7
0000
0000
0000
0100
5000
2250

0000
0000
1520
1020
5200
1000
0520
5250
2210
0101

0000
0000
1000
1101
0001
3005
5055
5100
3100
3r
3r

8
0000
0000
0100
1000
1100
2310

0000
0000
0100
0101
0010
1000
0000
0010
0000
1011

8
0000
0000
0000
1012
1015
0011
0001
2000
2511

r
3r

Thanks to Nige Pearson, Tom Green, Russ Brodie and Simon Green for marking out the main course, big thanks
to all the observers who were Margaret Spencer, Paul Hobson, Steve Hirst, Bobby Watts, Melody and Sue Driffield,
Sue Smith, Dane Smith, Richard Collings and Steve Wicks.

Big thanks also to Chris Bancroft and Chrtis Mitchell for marking and observing the conducted sections.

See you next year, Merry Christmas and Happy New Year from all at the HDMC!

9 Tot
0000 6
0000 8
0100 13
5100 71
0000 73
2002 96

N/S

9 Tot
0100 14
1022 26
1101 28
5000 28
5101 35
1550 35
2011 49
5110 51
5333 56
5551 62

9 Tot
0000 19
0000 40
1552 41
1110 42
0010 44
0213 47
1011 51
1111 53
1115 95

r RET
3r RET



Plc Name
1 Michael Kettlewell
2 lan Brogden
3 Martin Fairburn
4 Russ Brodie
5 Nicholas Barraclough
6 Malcolm Driffield
7 Michael Bayley
8 Steve Jackson
9 Mark Hudson
10 Paul Outhwaite
Jonathan Vickers
Jamie Waddington
Gary Whitaker

Plc Name

1 Benjamin Swainson
2 Tom Mitchell

3 Maisie Danes

4 Joshua Bancroft

Plc Name

1 Mason Baxter
2 Henry Coldwell
3 Rex Hunter

Plc Name
1 Freddie Moore
2 Oliver Clark

Plc Name

1 Albert Walsh

2 Harlow Barker

3 Jude Horner

4 Emma Mitchell
5 Franky Devine

Bike
Trs
Ariel
Honda
Trs
Beta
Beta
BSA
Trs
trs
Beta
Beta
Beta
Beta

Bike
Oset
Oset
Beta
Beta

Bike
Oset 20
Oset
Beta

Bike
Beta
Oset

Bike
Oset
ossit 24
Oset
Oset
Beta evo

No Pos class

61
101
100

98

92

94

99

97

91

96

95
102

93

1 Over60
1 T/Shock
2 T/Shock
2 Over 60
1 Novice
2 Novice
3 T/Shock
3 Over 60
3 Novice
4 Over 60
Novice
B Class
Novice

No Pos class

N WL, B

1 Red
2 Red
3 Red
4 Red

No Pos class

6
5
7

1 50/50
2 50/50
3 50/50

No Pos class

8
9

1 Yellow
2 Yellow

No Pos class

14
13
12
10
11

1 White
2 White
3 White
4 White
5 White

1
3301
0003
0301
0000
0111
0023
0011
0302
1331
0055

25r

1010
0000
1000
3110

0001
0000
0350

5510
5550

3030
3252
5322
3333
5533

2
3211
3033
3133
5310
3333
0335
3333
3133
3323
3555

5r

0000
0002
0100
1000

1010
0120
3100

0000
2101

0000
0010
0000
0000
2110

3
0000
3111
2010
0010
0000
0310
0100
0020
1001
3322

1r

1000
0000
1020
0000

2102
2303
5010

5000
0131

0301
5100
3231
3333
3533

4

0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0100
0510
0000
0200

or

0000
0001
0000
2530

0000
0000
0000

0000
1101

3000
0000
0000
0000
0000

5
3211
3230
3213
2333
5203
3333
2233
3333
3133
3333

3r

2100
1201
2213
0000

2233
0525
3531

0000
0001

0001
0010
0011
0000
0000

6
0000
0000
0100
0000
0000
1200
1000
0000
0050
1001

or

7
0000
1010
0010
0111
0000
1000
5000
0050
2000
2000

20r

6 Tot

0000
3033
3500
5100

16
21
22

6 Tot

0100
1231
5005

19
30
40

6 Tot

1030
5110

20
35

6 Tot

0100
0000
0000
0000
0301

15
20
23
24
38

8
0000
0000
1000
1110
0001
1010
2011
0300
0000
1210

1r

9 Tot

0001
0000
0000
1001
5001
0001
0211
0000
0050
3131

1r

22
28
29
29
32
39
40
43
43
68
N/S
N/S
RET



