

# Horsforth and District Motor Club Ltd

## 7th Simon Green Motor Engineers Club Series Trial held at Bumpy 30th November 2025

Provisional Results

ACU Permit No 206486

Plc Name	Bike	No	Pos	class	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	Tot
1 Harrison Lightfoot	Beta	6	1	A Class	0000	0000	0000	0000	0000	5010	0000	0000	0000	6
2 Jake Walker	Gas Gas	1	1	Adult	1012	0021	0000	0000	0010	0000	0000	0000	0000	8
3 Anthony Ayrton	Trs	4	2	Adult	1210	0150	0000	1000	0000	0000	0000	0100	0100	13
4 Nathan Major	Sherco	2	3	Adult	1555	0555	0100	0555	2021	1505	0100	1000	5100	71
5 Zachary Sellers	Beta	7	1	B Class	5055	5535	0000	5355	0500	0505	5000	1100	0000	73
6 Callum Edmundson	Beta	5	2	A Class	5355	5555	1332	3335	1353	1300	2250	2310	2002	96
Paul Kettlewell	Sherco	3		Adult										N/S

Plc Name	Bike	No	Pos	class	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	Tot
1 Steven Fowler	Beta	26	1	Over 50	5023	0100	0000	0000	0002	0000	0000	0000	0100	14
2 Jeffrey Prior	Vertigo	21	1	Novice	2335	1101	0000	0000	2201	0000	0000	0000	1022	26
3 Nigel Pearson	TRS	27	2	Over 50	5331	0012	0000	0000	0001	0000	1520	0100	1101	28
4 Jamie Meggitt	Montesa	25	2	Novice	3100	2023	0000	0000	1123	0000	1020	0101	5000	28
5 Kevin Alderson	TRS	30	3	Over 50	3323	0302	0001	0000	0003	0000	5200	0010	5101	35
6 Chris Watson	Trs	22	3	Novice	3120	3111	1011	1100	0111	1100	1000	1000	1550	35
7 Thomas Green	Honda	31	1	T/Shock	3553	0322	0100	0000	5333	0000	0520	0000	2011	49
8 David Wicks	Beta	23	4	Novice	5032	0331	0312	0000	5200	1000	5250	0010	5110	51
9 Lucy Ayrton	Trs	24	5	Novice	5355	0200	0012	0001	3231	3100	2210	0000	5333	56
10 Lincoln Fraser	Beta	29	4	Over 50	5555	0333	1100	1010	0215	0000	0101	1011	5551	62

Plc Name	Bike	No	Pos	class	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	Tot
1 William Sagar	Gas Gas	64	1	A Class	1033	1332	0000	2100	0000	0000	0000	0000	0000	19
2 Sophie Sellers	Beta	32	1	B Class	5555	0323	1100	0000	3331	0000	0000	0000	0000	40
3 Graham Illingworth	Vertigo	66	1	Over 50	1331	3333	0000	0010	2210	0010	1000	0000	1552	41
4 Andy Waddington	TRS	56	1	Novice	5313	0220	1200	0132	1132	0000	1101	1012	1110	42
5 Simon Green	Sherco	62	2	Over 50	3223	5333	0102	1001	0213	0000	0001	1015	0010	44
6 Rocco Watson	Beta	65	1	C Class	0000	3333	1500	0010	3333	0000	3005	0011	0213	47
7 Wayne Priest	Montesa	58	2	Novice	3335	3215	0011	0000	1120	1000	5055	0001	1011	51
8 Flynn Collings	Beta	57	3	Novice	3532	5033	5010	0110	3033	0000	5100	2000	1111	53
9 Peter Russell	Yamaha	63	1	T/Shock	5555	5555	5133	3111	3323	1211	3100	2511	1115	95
Jonathan Waterhouse	Montesa	59		Novice	3r	3r	0r	1r	3r	0r	3r	r	r	RET
Lucy Baker	Gas gas	60		Novice	5r	5r	3r	5r	2r	2r	3r	3r	3r	RET

Thanks to Nige Pearson, Tom Green, Russ Brodie and Simon Green for marking out the main course, big thanks to all the observers who were Margaret Spencer, Paul Hobson, Steve Hirst, Bobby Watts, Melody and Sue Driffield, Sue Smith, Dane Smith, Richard Collings and Steve Wicks.

Big thanks also to Chris Bancroft and Chrtis Mitchell for marking and observing the conducted sections.

**See you next year, Merry Christmas and Happy New Year from all at the HDMC!**

Plc Name	Bike	No	Pos	class	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	Tot
1 Michael Kettlewell	Trs	61	1	Over 60	3301	3211	0000	0000	3211	0000	0000	0000	0001	22
2 Ian Brogden	Ariel	101	1	T/Shock	0003	3033	3111	0000	3230	0000	1010	0000	0000	28
3 Martin Fairburn	Honda	100	2	T/Shock	0301	3133	2010	0000	3213	0100	0010	1000	0000	29
4 Russ Brodie	Trs	98	2	Over 60	0000	5310	0010	0000	2333	0000	0111	1110	1001	29
5 Nicholas Barraclough	Beta	92	1	Novice	0111	3333	0000	0000	5203	0000	0000	0001	5001	32
6 Malcolm Driffield	Beta	94	2	Novice	0023	0335	0310	0000	3333	1200	1000	1010	0001	39
7 Michael Bayley	BSA	99	3	T/Shock	0011	3333	0100	0100	2233	1000	5000	2011	0211	40
8 Steve Jackson	Trs	97	3	Over 60	0302	3133	0020	0510	3333	0000	0050	0300	0000	43
9 Mark Hudson	trs	91	3	Novice	1331	3323	1001	0000	3133	0050	2000	0000	0050	43
10 Paul Outhwaite	Beta	96	4	Over 60	0055	3555	3322	0200	3333	1001	2000	1210	3131	68
Jonathan Vickers	Beta	95		Novice										N/S
Jamie Waddington	Beta	102		B Class										N/S
Gary Whitaker	Beta	93		Novice	25r	5r	1r	0r	3r	0r	20r	1r	1r	RET

Plc Name	Bike	No	Pos	class	1	2	3	4	5	6	Tot
1 Benjamin Swainson	Oset	4	1	Red	1010	0000	1000	0000	2100	0000	6
2 Tom Mitchell	Oset	1	2	Red	0000	0002	0000	0001	1201	3033	16
3 Maisie Danes	Beta	3	3	Red	1000	0100	1020	0000	2213	3500	21
4 Joshua Bancroft	Beta	2	4	Red	3110	1000	0000	2530	0000	5100	22

Plc Name	Bike	No	Pos	class	1	2	3	4	5	6	Tot
1 Mason Baxter	Oset 20	6	1	50/50	0001	1010	2102	0000	2233	0100	19
2 Henry Coldwell	Oset	5	2	50/50	0000	0120	2303	0000	0525	1231	30
3 Rex Hunter	Beta	7	3	50/50	0350	3100	5010	0000	3531	5005	40

Plc Name	Bike	No	Pos	class	1	2	3	4	5	6	Tot
1 Freddie Moore	Beta	8	1	Yellow	5510	0000	5000	0000	0000	1030	20
2 Oliver Clark	Oset	9	2	Yellow	5550	2101	0131	1101	0001	5110	35

Plc Name	Bike	No	Pos	class	1	2	3	4	5	6	Tot
1 Albert Walsh	Oset	14	1	White	3030	0000	0301	3000	0001	0100	15
2 Harlow Barker	ossit 24	13	2	White	3252	0010	5100	0000	0010	0000	20
3 Jude Horner	Oset	12	3	White	5322	0000	3231	0000	0011	0000	23
4 Emma Mitchell	Oset	10	4	White	3333	0000	3333	0000	0000	0000	24
5 Franky Devine	Beta evo	11	5	White	5533	2110	3533	0000	0000	0301	38